CH \$65.00 38952[,]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seize the Deal, LLC		03/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Townsquare Commerce, LLC
Street Address:	1851 North Greenville Ave., Suite 100,
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3895242	THE POWER OF THE GROUP
Registration Number:	3895241	SEIZE THE DEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9727312289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: dallastrademarks@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Jordan Harkins

Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7069-00200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Jordan Harkins
SIGNATURE:	/kristinjordanharkins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Seize the Deal Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0843

900326649

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:20 AM 03/17/2015 FILED 11:20 AM 03/17/2015 SRV 150367185 - 4748230 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	l Liability Company: Seize	the Deal, LLC
The Certificate of as follows:	of Formation of the limited liab	oility company is hereby ame
Please chan Townsquare	ge the name from Sei: Commerce, LLC.	ze the Deal, LLC to
IN WITNESS V	VFIEREOF, the undersigned h	nave executed this Certificate
	Ву:	al anetter
	<u> </u>	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Lis	a Darretta
		Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0844